## **CITY OF NEWTON**

## IN CITY COUNCIL

June 20, 2023

**ORDERED:** 

That, in accordance with the recommendation of the Finance Committee through its Chair Rebecca Walker Grossman to transfer the sum of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) from Acct #140123-513010 Snow & Ice Overtime to Acct # 0140123-529100 Snow & Ice Vehicle Contractors to "true up" the legal level of control for the cost for employee overtime versus contracted work for snow and ice removal be and is hereby approved as follows:

FROM:	Snow & Ice Overtime (0140123-513010)\$100,000
тО:	Snow & Ice Vehicle Contractors (0140123-529100)\$100,000

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 22 yeas 0 nays 2 absent (Councilors Bowman and Laredo)

Mayor **Ruthanne** Fuller Fuller

Digitally signed by Mayor Ruthanne Date: 2023.06.22 17:19:27 -04'00'

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER Mayor

AROLMOORE